

In the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi

L.P.A. No.569 of 2016

Ram Bilash Sahu.....Appellant

V E R S U S

State of Jharkhand and others..... Respondents

CORAM: **HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANANDA SEN

For the Appellant: Mr. Krishna Murari. Advocate

For the State : Mr. Jai Prakash, AAG

04/ 20.4.17. Mr. Jai Prakash, Additional Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of respondents 1 to 4.

Issue notice to the respondent no.5 in the admission matter through speed post, for which requisites etc. must be filed within one week.

Put up this case after six weeks along with W.P.(S) No.3453 of 2014

(Pradip Kumar Mohanty,C.J.)

(Ananda Sen,J.)

ND/