

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No.569 of 2016

Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.C.MISHRA

15/ Dated : 25th August, 2018

Let this appeal be listed on 28th August, 2018.

(Aniruddha Bose, CJ.)

(H.C.Mishra, J)

Dey/Amardeep