

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 569 of 2016

18/ 11.02.2020 Let this case be listed before the appropriate Bench of which one of us (Shri H.C. Mishra, J.) is not a member.

(H. C. Mishra, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Fahim-Pramanik/-