

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

(Letters Patent Appellate Jurisdiction)

LPA No. 569 of 2016

Ram Bilash Sahu

.....Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

..... Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY**

For the Appellant : Ms. Akriti Shree, Advocate

For the State : AC to AAG-I

Order No.24/ Dated : 09th October 2023

It appears that by virtue of administrative order dated 26th February 2020, this Letters Patent Appeal has been assigned to DB-III.

Registry to post this matter accordingly.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Tanuj/-