

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L. P. A. No. 569 of 2016

Ram Bilash Sahu Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Others Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Appellant : M/s. Ajit Kumar, Senior Advocate &
Ms. Aparajita Bhardwaj, Advocate

For the Respondent :

30/09.05.2024 Heard learned counsel for the parties.

List this case for further hearing on 19.06.2024.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)