

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 569 of 2016

Ram Bilash Sahu

... .. **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant : Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mrs. Darshana Poddar Mishra, A.A.G.-I

38/07.02.2025 Heard in part.

List this case on 19th February, 2025, under the heading “For Orders”.

Though Mrs. Darshana Poddar Mishra, learned A.A.G.-I has submitted a written note of argument, at which, Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, learned counsel for the appellant submits that on the next date of listing she shall also file a written note of argument.

List accordingly.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

A. Sanga/-