

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 569 of 2016**

Ram Bilash Sahu

... .. **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

... .. **Respondents**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

For the Appellant : Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mrs. Darshana Poddar Mishra, A.A.G.-I
Mr. Awanish Shekhar, AC to A.A.G.-I

41/08.04.2025

Let this case be listed on 16th April, 2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

A. Sanga/-