

Ram Bilash Sahu	----	---	Appellant
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand and others	---	---	Respondents

For the Appellant: Ms. Aparajita Bharadwaj, Advocate
For the Resp.-State: Mrs. Darshan Poddar Mishra, A.A.G-I

Ranjeet-Nandini/