

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A No. 569 of 2016

Ram Bilash Sahu	----	---	Appellant
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand and others	---	---	Respondents

**CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath**

For the Appellant: Ms. Aparajita Bharadwaj, Advocate
For the Resp.-State: Mrs. Darshana Poddar Mishra, A.A.G.-I

44 / 25.06.2025 List this case on 08.07.2025 at 2.15 p.m.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

(Ambuj Nath, J)

Ranjeet-Nandini/