

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
L.P.A. 569 of 2016**

-----  
Ram Bilash Sahu ... .. Appellant  
**Versus**  
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... Respondents  
-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

-----  
For the Appellant : A.C. to Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate  
For the Respondents :  
-----

**Order No. 47/ Dated: 28<sup>th</sup> August, 2025**

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 24<sup>th</sup>  
September, 2025.

**(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)**

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**